

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13701/2008

MAHADEV S SANT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHAASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief
and office report)

Date: 21/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kanhaiya Priyadarshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Nitin Stambwekar, Adv.
Mr B.S.Sai, Adv.
Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None for the petitioner.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent no.2 is present.

Vide order dated 18.10.2010 passed by the Hon'ble Court,

it was directed as follows:

' Perused the letter.
Let appropriate steps in the matter may be
taken within four weeks.
List thereafter.'The requisite steps that are, seeking further
instructions from the State and taking necessary copies of the
order of the Hon'ble High Court, have not been taken by the ld.

-2-

Item No.54

Counsel for the respondent within the period stipulated in the
order.

Appropriate steps shall therefore be taken by the

Registry for listing this matter before the Hon'ble Court on
its own turn.

(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar

hj