

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13701/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 05/10/2006 in WP No.
1217/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MAHADEV S SANT (D) Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for
interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kanhaiya Priyadarshi, Adv.(SCLSC)
Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
r-2 Mrs. N.R. Patankar, Adv.
Mr. Nitin S. Tambwekar, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Sai, Adv.
Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

r-1 Mr. Uday B. Dube, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the
petitioner states that since the matter has been
assigned to him by the Supreme Court Legal
Services Committee, he is not in a position to
find out the names of the legal representatives
of the deceased petitioner. He prays that the
State may be directed to furnish the particulars
of the legal heirs. Learned counsel appearing
for the State undertakes to do the needful within
four weeks. Let the matter shall be listed in
Court after the legal heirs have been brought on
record.

(VINOD LAKHINA) (KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master Court Master