

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13701/2008

MAHADEV S SANT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHAASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kanhaiya Priyadarshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.
Mr. Nitin S. Tambwekar, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the sole petitioner had already died and the State was directed to furnish the correct particulars of the legal heirs of the sole petitioner. However, it is submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioner that in the meanwhile the wife of the deceased petitioner has addressed a letter wherein the correct addresses of all the legal heirs have been disclosed. In the light of the above the learned counsel seeks for filing a proper application for substitution.

Granted

List the matter on 13.10.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar