

a

ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.14

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13701/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 05/10/2006 in WP No. 1217/2002 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY)

MAHADEV S SANT(DEAD)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHASHTRA & ANR.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kanhaiya Priyadarshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nitin S. Tambwekar, Adv.

For RR No. 2

Mr. B.S. Sai, Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

For RR No. 1

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the copy of the letter sent by Smt. Urmila M. Sant, wife of deceased
petitioner Mahadev S. Sant. In the said letter, a copy of which is retained
in the records, Smt. Urmila M. Sant has stated that she does not want to
represent herself before this Court as a legal heir in this matter. The
Special Leave Petition is dismissed for non-prosecution.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[[INDU SATIJA]
COURT MASTER